

Present: Smt. Tania Ghosh (J.O-WB01461)
CNR NO. WBWM01-005810-2020

Order no. 20 dt. 03.09.2021

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence of victim girl.
Accused Ramlal Soren @ Sailen Soren is produced from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.
Ld. Spl. P.P. is present.
One witness namely Rilamala Tudu is present by filing hazira through Ld. Spl. P.P.
Seized alamat is not produced before this court as it sent to FSL, Kalkata as reported by ASI Police, Goaltore P.S. by his application.
Seen, the application. Let it be kept with the case record.
Ld. Defence counsel is present with a prayer not to examination of the witness on the ground as stated there in.
Heard. Consideration. The prayer is allowed
The case is adjourned for end of justice.
Fix 05.10.2021 for production of accused person and evidence of victim girl.
Prosecution to take steps.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur.