

Order no. 18, dt. 04.04.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of five accused persons on court bail, two accused namely Khodi Jana, Sandhya Patra are present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate and other three accused persons are absent by petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein.

Several dates have been elapsed for appearance of the three accused persons for disobeying court's order. I am inclined to issue W/A against accused persons namely Bapi Jana @ Nitish Jana, Sagar Patra and Sabita Jana.

Fix 05.05.2022 for E.R of W.A.

D/A to comply.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur